
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

11 12

13

14 15

16
17

20

22

24
27

28
29

28
30

31
32

33
34

36

37

38

39

40

41
43

45
46

47

48

49

50
51

52

54

55
56

57
59

61

64

62

6370

71

72

65

69

67

68

44

35

23

42

58

73

66

53

26 25

21

19 18

9 8

Model No. 5421  Rear Wheel Bike



Parts List

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 2 Plug - Grip
2 1 ASSY – Handlebar – Service Incl:  1, 4, 13
3 1 ASSY – Shift Cable
4 1 Seal – Handlebar Wiper
5 8 Bushing – 4 Piece
6 1 Slug – Handlebar Adj Br
7 1 Threaded Insert – 5/8 X 3/8
8 1 Handle Stud Assy
9 1 Short Handle Stud Assy Incl:  6, 7, 8
10 7 Screw – CRPHMS #10-32 X 3/16 SS
11 2 Anchor – Cable Pl
12 1 ASSY – Main Frame Incl:  11, 35, 43, 44, 45
13 1 Pin – Handlebar ¼ X 1-3/4
14 1 Pin – Main Frame ¼ X 2-1/8
15 1 Plunger
16 1 Spring – Plunger
17 1 Knob – Plunger
18 1 Pedal Set – w Clip & Strap (Standard) Incl:  53
19 1 Pedal Set – PD-M324 (Combo) Incl:  53
20 1 ASSY – Crank Arm-Left Incl:  53
21 1 Crank Arm Bolt
22 1 Freewheel Clutch
23 3 Screw – HHCS 1/4 –20 X ½ ZP
24 1 Cog – 16T
25 1 ASSY – Flywheel Fixed – Service Incl: 23, 24, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33
26 1 ASSY - Flywheel Freewheel – Service Incl: 22, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33
27 2 O-Ring – Flywheel
28 2 Bearing – 203 Sealed
29 1 Spacer – Bearing-Flywheel
30 1 Retaining Ring – 1.70 OD
31 1 Stud – 3/8-16 X 2 GR5 ZP
32 1 Washer – FW SAE 3/8 ZP
33 1 Nut- HRLN 3/8-16
34 1 Cover – Flywheel
35 4 Screw – HHCS 7/16-20 X 3 GR5 SS
36 4 Screw – HWHTS 5/16-18 X ¾ ZP
37 4 Bumper – Molded Glide
38 2 Wheel – 2 in.
39 2 Clevis Pin ¼ X 1-1/2 ZP
40 2 Cotter Pin 3/32 X ½ ZP
41 4 Plug-2 in. Sq. Keiser Pl
42 1 ASSY – Base Frame Incl: 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43,44, 45
43 1 Adhesive Pad – Base Frame
44 8 Washer – FW Aircraft 7/16 SS
45 4 Nut – Acorn 7/16-20 NP
46 1 Friction Belt 51”
47 1 Buckle – Friction Belt
48 1 Screw – HHCS 3/8-16 X ½ ZP
49 1 WELDT – Axle Mount
50 1 ASSY – Chain Cover-Inner Incl: 51
51 3 Rivet – ¼ X ¾ Removable Pl

Keiser Corporation 8/9/2001 Page 1



Parts List

52 1 ASSY – Crank Arm Set Incl:  53
53 1 Warning Decal
54 1 Chain – 90 Link
55 1 Cover – Chain-Outer
56 1 Washer – Hat 3/8 ZP
57 2 Washer – FW 3/8 .093 Thick ZP
58 2 Screw – HHCS 3/8-16 X 1 ZP
59 1 Bottom Bracket Assy Service
60 1 Assy – Seatpost Incl:  59, 60, 62, 64, 65, 66,  67
61 1 Tube – Seatpost Adj SS
62 1 Screw – HHCS 5/16-18 X 2 GR5 ZP
63 1 ASSY – Quick Rel./Adj Post Assy Incl: 61, 64
64 1 Assy - Quick Release – w/nut
65 1 Saddle
66 1 Gib – Seatpost Brass Must order 59 or 63
67 1 Screw – PHCSS ¼-20 X ¾ SS
68 2 Screw – SHCS ¼ -20 X ¾ SS
69 1 Nut – HELN 5/16-18 ZP
70 1 Support – Gib Seat
71 1 Cover – Main Frame-Lower
72 1 ASSY – Cover-Upper Incl:  70
73 1 O-Ring – Bottle Holder-Upper Cover

Keiser Corporation 8/9/2001 Page 2


